JUL. 5. 2005. 2:52PM EASSMAN, BATECLASSOC DIVENUE OF CORPORATION Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet TALAH, SOLE, LAND
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheef type and the number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H05000162857 3)))
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD builton on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 205-0380 From: Account Name : GASSMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.A. Account Number : 075350000514 Phone : (727) 442-1200 Fax Number : (727) 443-5829 HV S- HV S- MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE
ELEMENTS TECHNIQUES, L.L.C.
Certificate of Status0Certified Copy0Page Count06Essimated Charge\$87.50
Fictoria Filing Access Heigh

P94-89973

4

Audit Fax #: Hog and I ward I

2005.



FEI Number:

59-3288738

The following Articles of Merger are being submitted in accordance with section(s) 607.1109, 608.432, and/or 620.203, Florida Statutes. Per Court Order

FIRST: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each merging party are as follows:

Name and Street Address KW COMPUTER TRAINING, INC. 333 E. Douglas Road Oldsmar, FL 34677 JurisdictionEntity TypeFloridaCorporation

Florida Document/Registration No.:

P94000089973

SECOND: the exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each surviving party are as follows:

Name and Street Address	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
ELEMENTS TECHNIQUES, L.L.C. 333 E. Douglas Road Oldsmar, FL 34577	Florida	Limited Liability Company
Florida Document/Registration No.:	FEI Number:	
L05000012274	06 -1741679	

ARTICLES OF MERGER

PAGE 1

Alan S. Gassman, Esquire 1245 Court Street, Suite 102 Clearwater, FL 33756 (727) 442-1200 Florida Bar #: 371750 Audit Fax #: _<u>//#5/005/44/57.</u>

NO. 3239 8. 6.

Andit Fax #

THIRD: The attached Plan and Agreement of Merger meets the requirements in a comparison of the statutes, and was approved by contractiones at a corporation, limited liability company, Partnership and/or limited partnership that is set in the statutes are corporation, limited liability company, Partnership and/or limited partnership that is set in the set of the statutes are corporation, limited liability company, Partnership and/or limited partnership that is set in the set of th

FOURTH: If applicable, the attached Plan and Agreement of Merger was approved by the other business entity(les) that is/are party(les) to the merger in accordance with the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions.

FIFTH: If not incorporated, organized, or otherwise formed under the laws of the state of Florida, the surviving entity hereby appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for substitute service of process pursuant to Chapter 48, Florida Statutes, in any proceeding to enforce any obligation or rights of any dissenting shareholders, partners, and/or members of each domestic corporation, partnership, limited partnership and/or limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

SIXTH: If not incorporated, organized, or otherwise formed under the laws of the state of Florida, the surviving entity agrees to pay the dissenting shareholders, partners, and/or members of each domestic corporation, partnership, limited partnership and/or limited liability company that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under section(s) 607.1302, 620.205, and/or 608.4384, Florida Statutes.

SEVENTH: If applicable, the surviving entity has obtained the written consent of each shareholder, member, or person that as a result of the merger is now a General Partner of the surviving entity pursuant to section(s) 607.1108(5), 608.4381(2), and/or 608.4384, Florida Statutes.

EIGHTH: The merger is permitted under the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the agreement of any partnership or limited partnership for the regulations were articles of organization of any limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

NINTH: The merger shall be effective as of July 1, 2005 for accounting purposes.

TENTH: The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

JUL. 5. 2005 2:54PM

CASSMAN, BATES&ASSOC.

NO. 7239 - 7 - 7

į.

i.

. . . .



Its: Assistant Vice President

ELEMENTS TECHNIQUES. 1 .L.C. By S. GASSMAN

Its: Authorized Representative

IAR/Kelby/Cross Margar KW Computer Training, Inc. into Elements Techniques, LLC/Articles of Marger 1. apd term 7/5/05

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Has 000 142 157 3

PAGE 3

5. P. 16 1

1.13147 1. SA

JUL. 5. 2005 2:53PM

GASSMAN, BATES&ASSOC.

NO. 1219 R. 2

Andit Fex #: 1050

PLAN OF MERGER

The following Plan of Merger, which was adopted and approved by each partJALthe HessFE, FLORIDA in accordance with Florida Statutes Section(s) 607.1107, 617.1103, 608.431, and/P 610.00 Hirt Order being submitted in accordance with Florida Statutes Section(s) 607.1107, 617.1103, 608.431, and/or 620.202.

FIRST: The exact name and jurisdiction of the merging party ("Morging Entity") is as follows:

Name

Iurisdiction

KW COMPUTER TRAINING, INC. Florida

SECOND: The exact name and jurisdiction of the surviving party ("Surviving Entity") is as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction

ELEMENTS TECHNIQUES, L.L.C. Florida

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

- 1. The Merging Entity shall be merged into the Surviving Entity.
- 2. The outstanding shares of Merging Entity shall be canceled without consideration.
- 3. The outstanding membership interests of Surviving Entity shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.

4. Merging Entity shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Entity, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.

5. The effect of the merger and effective date of the merger shall be July 1, 2005 for accounting purposes.

FLAN OF MERGER

PAGE 1

Alen S. Gessman, Esquire 1245 Court Street, Suite 102 Clearwater, FL 33756 (727) 442-1200 Florida Bar #: 371750 Audit Fax #: <u>____________________________</u>



FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, starts, bligations of other securities of each merge party into the interests, shares, obligations or other geound of the Surgitant in whole or in part, into each or other property are as follows:

Ň/A

B. The manner and basis of converting rights to acquire interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into rights to acquire interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the surviving entity, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

N/A

FIFTH: If a partnership or limited partnership is the surviving entity, the name(s) and address(es) of the General Partner(s) are as follows (note: if the General Partner is not an individual, insert Florida Document/Registration Number):

N/A

SIXTH: If a limited liability company is the surviving entity and it is to be managed by one or monmanagers, the names and addresses of the managers are as follows:

> Scott G. Kelby 333 E. Douglas Road Oldsmar, FL 34677

> Kalebra Kelby 333 E. Douglas Road Oldsmar, FL 34677

PLAN OF MERGER

PAGE 2

Alan S. Gassman, Bequire 1245 Court Street, Suite 102 Clearwater, FL 33756 (727) 442-1200 Florida Bar #: 371750 Audit Fax #: <u>H of one /64 #57 3</u> James Workman 333 B. Douglas Road Oldsmar, FL 34677



Jean A. Kendre Workman 333 E. Douglas Road Oldsmar, FL 34677

SEVENTH: All statements that are required by the laws of the jurisdiction(s) under which each non-Florida business entity that is a party to the merger is formed, organized, were incorporated are as follows:

N/A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement of Merger, effective the 1st day of July, 2005.

KW COMPUTER TRAINING, INC.

By:

ALAN S. GASSMAN Its: Assistant Vice President

ELEMENTS TECHNIQUES, LL.C. By:

LALAN S. GASSMAN Its: Authorized Representative

S:VARaby Cross Marger KW Comparer Training, Inc. 1980 Elevands Techniques, LLC/Plan of Marger. 1. wpd

PLAN OF MERGER

Alan S. Gaamaa, Esquire 1245 Court Street, Suite 102 Clearwater, FL 33756 (727) 442-1200 Florida Bar #: 371750 Audit Fax #: <u>Hof 9 co /6 2 /57 - 3</u> PAGE 3